

WP(C) 3294/2012

BEFORE

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

Mr. K. K. Parasar, learned counsel appears for Mr. P. J. Saikia, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice, returnable 6 (six) weeks.

Mr. U. Rajbongshi, learned Standing Counsel, Transport Department accepts notice for respondent Nos. 1 & 3.

Mr. N. Upadhyay, learned State Government counsel accepts notice for respondent Nos. 2, 4 & 6.

As the above respondents are represented, no formal notice need be issued.

However, extra copies within 3 (three) days.

Notice to respondent No. 5 by registered post with A/D. Steps within 3 (three) days.

Case be listed on 13th August, 2012.

Respondents may file affidavits in the meanwhile.