

WP(C) 3294/2012

BEFORE

THE HON'BLE MR JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

The DTO, Dibrugarh on behalf of respondents 1, 2 & 3 has filed the counter affidavit on 13.9.2012, where it is projected that the decision to disallow bus parking near the PWD office, Dibrugarh was taken in the D.C.'s meeting dated 22.6.2011 to address traffic congestion and in larger public interest. Accordingly the petitioners pray for and are granted 3 weeks' time, to file the rejoinder affidavit.