

GAHC010027312016



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6216/2016

THE UPPER ASSAM MOTOR TRANSPORT OWNER'S ASSOCIATION
PREVIOUSLY KNOWN AS UPPER ASSAM UNDER ASTC BUS OWNER'S
ASSOCIATION. REP. BY ITS EX EXECUTIVE PRESENT PRESINJIT KAKOTI.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS
REP. BY THE ADDL. CHIEF SECRETARY TRANSPORT DEPTT., GOVT. OF
ASSAM, DISPUR, GUWAHATI -06.

2:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
DIBRUGARH
ASSAM.

3:THE DISTRICT TRANSPORT OFFICER DTO
DIBRUGARH DISTRICT
DIBRUGARH
ASSAM.

4:THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE
DIBRUGARH
DIST. DIBRUGARH.

5:THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE TRAFFIC BRANCH
DIBRUGARH SADAR POLICE STATION
DIBRUGARH

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.D HALOI

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, TRANSPORT

Linked Case : WP(C)/3294/2012

THE UPPER ASSAM UNDER ASTC BUS OWNERS ASSOCIATION
UPPER ASSAM
REP.BY ITS CHIEF COORDINATOR SHRI PRASANTA KAKOTY SON OF LATE
JATIN KAKOTY R/O CHIRING CHAPORI P.O. and P.S. DIBRUGARH
DIST. DIBRUGARH
ASSAM.

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM and ORS.
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6.

2:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER

DIBRUGARH
DIST. DIBRUGARH
ASSAM.
3:THE DISTRICT TRANSPORT OFFICER

DIBRUGARH
ASSAM.
4:THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE

DIBRUGARH
ASSAM.
5:THE CHAIRMAN

DIBRUGARH MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
DIBRUGARH.
6:THE OFFICER-IN-CHARGE

DIBRUGARH SADAR P.S. DIBRUGARH
ASSAM.

Advocate for : MS.R GOGOI
Advocate for : GA
ASSAM appearing for STATE OF ASSAM and ORS.

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY**

ORDER

09.05.2022

None appears for the petitioner on call. However, in the interest of justice, the matters are adjourned for three weeks.

List these matters after three weeks on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant